The strength of the system
Fasteners for Connectors
Tested and approved fastening solutions for installing
Simpson Strong-Tie® connectors to wood
Always use Simpson Strong-Tie FASTENERS to install Simpson Strong-Tie CONNECTORS There is no equal
Using the right
fasteners to install your
connectors is essential -

S
TC
O
N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
CSA Electro Galvanised
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
Bit
d l dh lg
CSA4.0X30 4.0 30 7.3 24 T-15 250
CSA5.0X25 5.0 25 8.3 19 T-20 250
CSA5.0X35-R 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 25
CSA5.0X35* 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 250
CSA5.0X35-HV 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 1500
CSA5.0X40-R 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 25
CSA5.0X40* 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 250
CSA5.0X40-HV 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 1500
CSA5.0X50* 5.0 50 8.3 34 T-20 250
CSA5.0X80 5.0 80 8.3 44 T-20 200
SC 2
dh
l
lg

N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
IMPREG
OUTDOOR
SC 3
CSA-Z Impreg®+ Coating
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
Bit
d l dh lg
CSA5.0X35Z* 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 250
CSA5.0X35Z-HV 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 1500
CSA5.0X40Z * 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 250
CSA5.0X40Z-HV 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 1500
CSA-S Stainless Steel A4
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
Bit
d l dh lg
CSA5.0X25S 5.0 25 8.3 19 T-20 250
CSA5.0X35S* 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 250
CSA5.0X40S* 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 250
A4
INOX
SEVERE
SC 3
dh
l
lg
d
dh
l
lg
d
CSA-PB Electro Galvanised + Painted Head RAL 9005
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
Bit
d l dh lg
CSA5.0X35PB-R 5.0 35 8.3 29 T-20 100
SC 2
dh
l
lg
d
RAL
9005
CSA-HCR High-Corrosion Resistance Steel
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
Bit
d l dh lg
CSA5.0X40HCR 5.0 40 8.3 34 T-20 100
HCRSEVERE
SC 3
dh
l

N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
CSA-T Electro Galvanised
Model No.
Dimensions [mm] Qty per
Strip
Qty per
Pack
Recommended RPM QDBPC50E
dh d l lg
CSA5.0X35T 8.3 5.0 35 29 25 1500 2500-4000
CSA5.0X40T 8.3 5.0 40 34 25 1500 2500-4000
CSA5.0X50T 8.3 5.0 50 34 25 1000 2500-4000
CSA-ZT Impreg®+ Coating
Model No.
Dimensions [mm] Qty per
Strip
Qty per
Pack
Recommended RPM QDBPC50E
dh d l lg
CSA5.0X35ZT 8.3 5.0 35 29 25 1500 2500-4000
CSA5.0X40ZT 8.3 5.0 40 34 25 1500 2500-4000
dh
l
lg
d

is designed to install CSA-T
connector screws. The point of the screws
extend beyond the nose piece making it easy
to locate in the holes of the connectors. The
slim design of the nose piece makes it possible
to get closer in to the corners during the
installation of screws.
CSA-ST Stainless Steel A4
Model No.
Dimensions [mm] Qty per
Strip
Qty per
Pack
Recommended RPM QDBPC50E
dh d l lg
CSA5.0X35ST 8.3 5.0 35 29 25 1500 2500-4000
CSA5.0X40ST 8.3 5.0 40 34 25 1500 2500-4000
dh
l
lg
d

S
TC
O
N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
SSF Impreg®+ Coating
Model No. Item code
Dimensions [mm]
Thread Bit
d / duh l dh lg
SSF8.0X40 75185 8.0 40 13 Full thread FT T-40 50
SSF8.0X60 75186 8.0 60 13 42 PT T-40 50
SSF8.0X80 75187 8.0 80 13 42 PTM T-40 50
SSF10.0X40 75188 10.0 40 15 Full thread FT T-40 50
SSF10.0X60 75189 10.0 60 15 42 PT T-40 50
SSF10.0X80 75190 10.0 80 15 42 PTM T-40 50
IMPREG
OUTDOOR
SC 3
PT =

S
TC
O
N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
SSH Impreg®+ Coating
Model No. Item code
Dimensions [mm]
Thread Bit
d  / duh l dh lg
SSH6.0X40 75128 6.0 40 10 23 PT T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH6.0X50 75129 6.0 50 10 33 PT T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH6.0X60 75130 6.0 60 10 42 PT T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH6.0X75 75131 6.0 75 10 42 PTM T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH6.0X90 75132 6.0 90 10 42 PTM T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH6.0X120 75133 6.0 120 10 75 PTM T-30 / SW-10 100
SSH8.0X40 75134 8.0 40 13 Full thread FT T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X50 75135 8.0 50 13 Full thread FT T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X60 75136 8.0 60 13 42 PT T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X80 75137 8.0 80 13 42 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X90 75138 8.0 90 13 42 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X100 75139 8.0 100 13 55 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X120 75140 8.0 120 13 85 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X140 75141 8.0 140 13 85 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X160 75142 8.0 160 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X180 75143 8.0 180 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X200 75144 8.0 200 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X240 75145 8.0 240 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X260 75146 8.0 260 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X280 75147 8.0 280 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH8.0X300 75148 8.0 300 13 110 PTM T-40 / SW-13 50
SSH10.0X40 75149 10.0 40 15 Full thread FT T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X50 75150 10.0 50 15 Full thread FT T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X60 75151 10.0 60 15 42 PT T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X80 75152 10.0 80 15 42 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X90 75153 10.0 90 15 42 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X100 75154 10.0 100 15 55 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X120 75155 10.0 120 15 85 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X140 75156 10.0 140 15 85 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X160 75157 10.0 160 15 110 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X180 75158 10.0 180 15 110 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X200 75159 10.0 200 15 110 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X240 75160 10.0 240 15 125 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH10.0X280 75161 10.0 280 15 125 PTM T-40 / SW-15 50
SSH12.0X60 75162 12.0 60 17 Full thread FT T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X80 75163 12.0 80 17 42 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X90 75164 12.0 90 17 42 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X100 75165 12.0 100 17 55 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X120 75166 12.0 120 17 85 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X140 75167 12.0 140 17 85 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X160 75168 12.0 160 17 110 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X180 75169 12.0 180 17 110 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
SSH12.0X200 75170 12.0 200 17 110 PTM T-40 / SW-17 25
G
200
200
l

A
S
TC
O
N
N
-2
02
1
Fasteners for Connectors
The strength of the system
CNA-G Hot Dip Galvanised
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNA4.0X40G* 4.0 40 7.0 30 250
l
lg
ddh
SC 3
OUTDOOR
CNA Electro Galvanised
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNA3.1X40** 3.1 40 6.2 30 500
CNA3.1X60** 3.1 60 6.2 50 250
CNA3.7X50** 3.7 50 7.4 40 250
CNA4.0X35* 4.0 35 7.0 26 250
CNA4.0X35-HV 4.0 35 7.0 26 1500
CNA4.0x40* 4.0 40 7.0 31 250
CNA4.0X40-FR 4.0 40 7.0 31 1500
CNA4.0X50* 4.0 50 7.0 41 250
CNA4.0X50-HV 4.0 50 7.0 41 1500
CNA4.0X60* 4.0 60 7.0 51 250
CNA4.0X60-HV 4.0 60 7.0 51 1000
CNA4.0X75 4.0 75 7.0 66 250
CNA4.0X75-HV 4.0 75 7.0 66 1000
CNA4.0X100 4.0 100 7.0 70 100
CNA6.0X60** 6.0 60 12.0 50 100
CNA6.0X80** 6.0 80 12.0 70 100
CNA6.0X100** 6.0 100 12.0 70 100
SC 2
l
lg
ddh
* Available as a collated nail for standard pneumatic tools. See more on the following pages.
* Available as a collated nail for standard pneumatic tools. See more on the following pages.
** No length identification on head stamp
CNA-S Stainless Steel A4
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNA4.0X35S 4.0 35 7.0 25 250
CNA4.0X35S-HV 4.0 35 7.0 25 1500
CNA4.0X40S 4.0 40 7.0 30 250
CNA4.0X50S 4.0 50 7.0 40 250
CNA4.0X50S-HV 4.0 50 7.0 40 1500
CNA4.0X60S 4.0 60 7.0 50 250
CNA6.0X60S 6.0 60 12.0 50 100
l
lg
ddh
SC 3

Montana® PN34-50A1*/**
Essve® MCN 34/50*/**
For exact nail length and diameter, see the product description for the tool.
*Not compatible with 35mm nails
**Not compatible with 60mm nails
Solid-Drive ™
34° CNA CONNECTOR Nail, Paper Strip
SC 2
l
lg
ddh
CNAPC34 Electro Galvanised
Model No.
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNA4.0X35PC34* 4.0 35 7.0 26 1500
CNA4.0X40PC34 4.0 40 7.0 31 1500
CNA4.0X50PC34 4.0 50 7.0 41 1000
CNA4.0X60PC34 4.0 60 7.0 51 1000
For additional technical data, such as load-bearing capacities, installation data
and more, visit our website www.strongtie.eu.
CNAPC34
15

Montana® PN34-50A
Essve® MCN 34/50
For exact nail length and diameter, see the product description for the tool.
Solid-Drive ™
34° CNA CONNECTOR Nail, Plastic Strip
CNA34G
SC 3
OUTDOOR
l
lg
ddh
CNA34G Hot Dip Galvanised
Model No. Item code
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNA34G4.0X40 75652 4.0 40 7.0 30 1000
CNA34G4.0X50 75653 4.0 50 7.0 40 1000
For additional technical data, such as load-bearing capacities, installation data
and more, visit our website www.strongtie.eu.
SC 3
l

Basso® C33/65MC-A1
MAX® HN65J
Montana® CNP33-65MC
For exact nail length and diameter, see the product description for the tool.
CNAC34
l
lg
ddh
SC 2
SC 3
OUTDOOR
CNAC15 Electro Galvanised
Model No. Item code
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNAC15Z4.0X40 76138 4.0 40 7.0 31 1200
CNAC15Z4.0X50 76139 4.0 50 7.0 41 1200
CNAC15Z4.0X60 76140 4.0 60 7.0 51 1200
CNAC15-G Hot Dip Galvanised
Model No. Item code
Dimensions [mm]
d l dh lg
CNAC15G4.0X40 76142 4.0 40 7.0 31 1200
CNAC15G4.0X50 76143 4.0 50 7.0 41 1200
CNAC15G4.0X60 76144 4.0 60 7.0 51 1200
For additional technical data, such as load-bearing capacities, installation data
and more, visit our website www.strongtie.eu.
l
lg